
Mid-Eastern Conference Cross Country Championship
Muncie, IN
Oct. 7, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Monroe Central 46 2 5 10 12 17 19 20 21:38.8 2:34.2
2 Wapahani 75 8 13 14 18 22 26 35 22:37.5 2:30.8
3 Daleville 77 3 4 15 27 28 23:02.3 4:44.9
4 Randolph Southern 87 6 7 21 24 29 30 23:10.5 4:26.9
5 Blue River Valley 97 1 11 23 25 37 38 24:33.8 12:21.1
6 Shenandoah 121 9 16 31 32 33 34 36 25:35.1 8:05.2

Incomplete Teams: Cowan, Eastern Hancock, Union  (Modoc), Wes Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Monroe Central
2 Addison Coe, 12 20:32.5
5 Avery Thomas, 10 21:04.8
10 Katie Osborne, 12 21:38.6
12 Andi Watson, 9 21:51.0
17 Mackenzie Pryor, 12 23:06.7
19 Addison Puckett, 11 23:38.6
20 Gracie Baker, 12 23:41.8

Total Time = 1:48:13.6     Total Places = 46

2. Wapahani
8 AnnMarie Gibson, 11 21:17.8
13 Ava Cook, 9 22:07.3
14 Lilly Neal, 12 22:46.7
18 Judy Dargo, 11 23:06.9
22 Bella Brimm, 10 23:48.5
26 Bailey Carpenter, 11 25:10.9
35 Kareli Hagaman, 11 30:20.2

Total Time = 1:53:07.2     Total Places = 75

3. Daleville
3 Kynlie Keffer, 9 20:38.3
4 Faith Norris, 12 20:52.9
15 Jenna Brand, 10 22:58.4
27 Macy Kirkpatrick, 10 25:18.4
28 Makenna Corbin, 10 25:23.2

Total Time = 1:55:11.2     Total Places = 77

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Randolph Southern
6 Haileigh Allen, 10 21:09.3
7 Allie Black, 12 21:11.1
21 Gracie Minnis, 9 23:45.0
24 Sarah Glunt, 10 24:11.0
29 Jordan Black, 11 25:36.1
30 Melody Black, 12 26:11.0

Total Time = 1:55:52.5     Total Places = 87

5. Blue River Valley
1 Charlee Gibson, 11 19:57.3
11 Sydney Fellers, 12 21:44.4
23 Lilyan Guffey, 11 23:50.2
25 Ella Schmidt, 11 24:58.8
37 Lyla Jean Rogers, 10 32:18.3
38 LydiaJo Rogers, 11 34:04.4

Total Time = 2:02:49.0     Total Places = 97

6. Shenandoah
9 Kayci Hill, 11 21:30.6
16 Hayden Patterson, 9 23:03.0
31 Brennigan Mabie, 9 26:32.6
32 Addy Cooper, 10 27:13.4
33 Malia Dunn, 9 29:35.8
34 Alannah Ortiz-Hernandez, 11

30:02.0
36 Madison Cooper, 12 31:58.0

Total Time = 2:07:55.4     Total Places = 121



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Charlee Gibson, 11 19:57.3 Blue River Valley
2 2 Addison Coe, 12 20:32.5 Monroe Central
3 3 Kynlie Keffer, 9 20:38.3 Daleville
4 4 Faith Norris, 12 20:52.9 Daleville
5 5 Avery Thomas, 10 21:04.8 Monroe Central
6 6 Haileigh Allen, 10 21:09.3 Randolph Southern
7 7 Allie Black, 12 21:11.1 Randolph Southern
8 8 AnnMarie Gibson, 11 21:17.8 Wapahani
9 Sydney Johnson, 9 21:21.3 Eastern Hancock
10 9 Kayci Hill, 11 21:30.6 Shenandoah
11 10 Katie Osborne, 12 21:38.6 Monroe Central
12 11 Sydney Fellers, 12 21:44.4 Blue River Valley
13 12 Andi Watson, 9 21:51.0 Monroe Central
14 13 Ava Cook, 9 22:07.3 Wapahani
15 14 Lilly Neal, 12 22:46.7 Wapahani
16 15 Jenna Brand, 10 22:58.4 Daleville
17 Kaylee Swan, 10 23:00.5 Eastern Hancock
18 16 Hayden Patterson, 9 23:03.0 Shenandoah
19 17 Mackenzie Pryor, 12 23:06.7 Monroe Central
20 18 Judy Dargo, 11 23:06.9 Wapahani
21 19 Addison Puckett, 11 23:38.6 Monroe Central
22 20 Gracie Baker, 12 23:41.8 Monroe Central
23 21 Gracie Minnis, 9 23:45.0 Randolph Southern
24 22 Bella Brimm, 10 23:48.5 Wapahani
25 23 Lilyan Guffey, 11 23:50.2 Blue River Valley
26 24 Sarah Glunt, 10 24:11.0 Randolph Southern
27 Ailey Moon, 9 24:45.6 Monroe Central
28 25 Ella Schmidt, 11 24:58.8 Blue River Valley
29 Candice Matson, 10 25:06.5 Cowan
30 26 Bailey Carpenter, 11 25:10.9 Wapahani
31 27 Macy Kirkpatrick, 10 25:18.4 Daleville
32 28 Makenna Corbin, 10 25:23.2 Daleville
33 29 Jordan Black, 11 25:36.1 Randolph Southern
34 Addison Clark, 9 25:59.9 Cowan
35 Kaitlyn Banister, 11 26:04.0 Wes Del
36 Caroline Caward, 9 26:07.2 Wes Del
37 30 Melody Black, 12 26:11.0 Randolph Southern
38 Lilly Pierce, 12 26:23.4 Union  (Modoc)
39 31 Brennigan Mabie, 9 26:32.6 Shenandoah
40 32 Addy Cooper, 10 27:13.4 Shenandoah
41 Alivia Arvin, 11 27:55.5 Monroe Central
42 Kylee Bergstrom, 11 29:27.1 Cowan
43 33 Malia Dunn, 9 29:35.8 Shenandoah
44 34 Alannah Ortiz-Hernandez, 11

30:02.0 Shenandoah
45 35 Kareli Hagaman, 11 30:20.2 Wapahani
46 36 Madison Cooper, 12 31:58.0 Shenandoah
47 37 Lyla Jean Rogers, 10 32:18.3 Blue River Valley
48 Halle McHolland, 11 33:34.9 Wapahani
49 38 LydiaJo Rogers, 11 34:04.4 Blue River Valley


